
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on SR 39 over Strait Creek (Bridge No. 34.7), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0074-02(013) / 108846301 in
Kemper County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $343,522.10

Key, LLC Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Gibson & Associates, Inc.

$445,241.50 $460,941.75 $501,062.50

1 2 3

0010 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 28,300.00 29,000.00 39,000.00

0020 619-A1003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint 320.000 LF 17.00 5.25 5.50

0030 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 160.000 LF 17.00 5.25 5.50

0040 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 16.000 SF 8.00 8.25 8.00

0050 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 308.000 SF 8.00 8.25 8.00

0060 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 48.000 LF 19.50 20.00 20.00

0070 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 48.000 LF 16.00 16.50 16.00

0080 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 4.000 EA 85.00 90.00 85.00

0090 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 90,500.00 46,000.00 50,000.00

0100 626-B001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 320.000 LF 6.00 17.60 16.50

0110 626-D002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 160.000 LF 6.00 17.60 16.50

0120 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 1,690.00 1,800.00 2,700.00

0130 202-B169 Removal of Joint Material 130.000 LF 57.00 60.00 55.00

0140 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 427.000 SY 34.00 31.25 40.00

0160 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 4.000 CY 3,620.00 7,020.00 1,400.00

0170 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 130.000 LF 4.00 3.50 5.00

0180 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 135.000 LF 28.50 30.00 27.50

0190 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 260.000 LF 12.00 11.00 11.00

0200 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair 12.000 SF 475.00 200.00 500.00

0210 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Installation of FRP Wrap 730.000 SF 55.00 70.00 98.00

0220 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 110.000 SF 164.00 100.00 175.00

0230 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Bearing Replacement 24.000 EA 4,700.00 7,000.00 5,525.00

0240 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning 5.000 EA 2,215.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0250 907-824-PP007 Bridge Repair, Elastometic Concrete 3.000 CY 4,930.00 5,500.00 5,000.00

0252 907-824-PP007 Bridge Repair, Hybrid Polymer Concrete Overlay 7.000 CY 8,705.00 8,000.00 15,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on SR 39 over Strait Creek (Bridge No. 34.7), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0074-02(013) / 108846301 in
Kemper County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $343,522.10

Phillips Contracting Co., Inc.

$527,788.75

4

0010 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 55,000.00

0020 619-A1003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint 320.000 LF 6.25

0030 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 160.000 LF 6.25

0040 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 16.000 SF 8.75

0050 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 308.000 SF 8.75

0060 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 48.000 LF 21.25

0070 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 48.000 LF 17.50

0080 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 4.000 EA 93.75

0090 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 85,000.00

0100 626-B001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 320.000 LF 18.75

0110 626-D002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 160.000 LF 18.75

0120 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 2,500.00

0130 202-B169 Removal of Joint Material 130.000 LF 62.50

0140 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 427.000 SY 35.00

0160 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 4.000 CY 2,575.00

0170 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 130.000 LF 6.00

0180 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 135.000 LF 31.25

0190 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 260.000 LF 12.50

0200 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair 12.000 SF 1,050.00

0210 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Installation of FRP Wrap 730.000 SF 75.00

0220 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 110.000 SF 90.00

0230 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Bearing Replacement 24.000 EA 7,175.00

0240 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning 5.000 EA 1,320.00

0250 907-824-PP007 Bridge Repair, Elastometic Concrete 3.000 CY 5,475.00

0252 907-824-PP007 Bridge Repair, Hybrid Polymer Concrete Overlay 7.000 CY 7,375.00
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